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1 || John B. Weldon, Jr., 003701
Mark A. McGinnis, 013958 DONNA McQUALITY, Clerk
2 || R. Jeffrey Heilman, 029525 gy, B. Chamberlain
SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON, P.L.C.
3 || 2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
4 |l (602) 801-9060
jbw@slwplc.com
5 || mam@slwplc.com
p rih@slwplc.com
Attorneys for Salt River Project Agricultural
7 || Improvement and Power District and Salt River
g Valley Water Users’ Association
9
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
10
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI
11
12 GEORGE W. HANCE, et al., No. P1300 CV4772
13 Plaintiff, (PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING
14 vs SRP’S MOTION FOR EXTENSION
’ OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERING
15 | WALES ARNOLD, et ux., et al., BRIEF
16 Defendants, (Assigned to the Hon. David L.
17 Mackey)
In the matter of the VERDE DITCH
18 COMPANY
19
20 Pursuant to the motion by the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power District
71 and the Salt River Valley Water Users’ Association (collectively, “SRP”) and good cause
9 appearing therefor, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting SRP an extension of time to file its
53 | response to Mr. Mollick’s June 8, 2016, motion in this matter with the Clerk of the Court on
24 July 19, 2016.
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DATED this day of

ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed this
, 2016 with:

day of

Hon. David L. Mackey
Judge of the Superior Court
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ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed
this day of , 2016 with:

Clerk of the Court

Yavapai County—Division I
120 South Cortez Street
Prescott, AZ 86303

AND COPIES mailed
this day of , 2016 to:

L. Richard Mabery

Law Offices of L. Richard Mabery, P.C.
234 North Montezuma Street

Prescott, AZ 86301
maberypc@cableone.net

Douglas E. Brown

David A. Brown

J Albert Brown

Brown & Brown Law Offices, P.C.
Post Office Box 489

Eager, AZ 85929
douglasbrown@outlook.com
david@b-b-law.com
Jjabrown@b-b-law.com

John B. Weldon, Jr.

Mark A. McGinnis

Daniel B. Jones

Salmon, Lewis & Weldon, P.L.C.
2850 E. Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85016
jbw@slwplc.com

mam@slwplc.com

rih@slwplc.com




o 0 9 N L AR W

NN N N NN N N = e e e b e ed e
I Y " I \S I e BN e B - N =) YL Y, D - O B N T S

Patrick Barry

U.S. Department of Justice
Indian Resources Section, ENRD
P.O. Box 7611

Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044
patrick.barry@usdoj.gov
yosef-negose@usdoj.gov

Susan B. Montgomery

Robyn L. Interpreter

Montgomery & Interpreter, P.L.C.
4835 E. Cactus Rd., Suite 210
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-4194
rinterpreter@milawaz.com
smontgomery@milawaz.com

Carrie J. Brennan

Theresa M. Craig

Office of the Attorney General
1275 W. Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2997
carrie.brennan@azag.gov
naturalresources@azag.gov

Janet L. Miller

Nicole D. Klobas

Arizona Department of Water Resources
3550 N. CentralAvenue

Phoenix, AZ 85012
Jlmiller@azwater.gov
ndklobas@azwater.gov

Karen Phillips

1861 N. River View Drive
Camp Verde, AZ 86322
karen.phillips@honeywell.com

Peter J. Mollick

3124 W. Sunnyside Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85029
pmollick@cox.net
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Don Ferguson
1695 W. Bronco Drive
Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Leroy Miller
1733 W. Park Verde Road
Camp Verde, AZ 86322

Bradford Gordon
P.O. Box 830
Camp Verde, AZ 86322




